GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Department of Disaster Management, Relief, Rehabilitation & Reconstruction (State Executive Committee) Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Sub: <u>Restrictions on gatherings / functions- regarding</u>

Government Order No. 20-JK (DMRRR) of 2021. Dated: 17.04.2021

- Whereas, a detailed review of the current COVID situation in Jammu and Kashmir was conducted with the Financial Commissioner, Health; Administrative Secretary School Education; Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir and other officers, particularly on the following:
 - a. An overall assessment of the situation pertaining to the spread of COVID-19 in Jammu and Kashmir, and
 - b. The prevailing trend of rise in the daily reported cases of infection in J&K.
- On the basis of the above assessment, the State Executive Committee, in exercise of the powers conferred up on it under section 24 of the Disaster Management Act, 2005, hereby orders that –
 - a. The ceiling on the number of people permitted to attend gatherings / functions shall stand reduced from 200 to 100. This shall apply to both indoor as well as outdoor gatherings / functions.
 - b. The District Magistrates shall strictly enforce the COVID appropriate behaviour of wearing Masks and maintaining social distance. Stringent punitive action under relevant provisions of Law should be taken against defaulters.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

(011 17.4.21

(Simrandeep Singh) Member-Secretary, State Executive Committee

Dated:17.04.2021

No: DMRRR/PS/Secy/551/2020

Copy to: -

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, J&K
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Director General of Police, J&K
- 5. Administrative Secretary, School Education department.
- 6. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu
- 7. Inspector General of Police, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 9. All Superintendents of Police.
- 10. Director, Information and PR for wide publicity.
- 11. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 10. Incharge Website, GAD.
- 11. Government Order/Stock file.

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR Department of Disaster Management, Relief, Rehabilitation & Reconstruction (State Executive Committee) Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Sub: <u>Restrictions on gatherings / functions- regarding</u>

Government Order No. 20-JK (DMRRR) of 2021. Dated: 17.04.2021

- Whereas, a detailed review of the current COVID situation in Jammu and Kashmir was conducted with the Financial Commissioner, Health; Administrative Secretary School Education; Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir and other officers, particularly on the following:
 - a. An overall assessment of the situation pertaining to the spread of COVID-19 in Jammu and Kashmir, and
 - b. The prevailing trend of rise in the daily reported cases of infection in J&K.
- On the basis of the above assessment, the State Executive Committee, in exercise of the powers conferred up on it under section 24 of the Disaster Management Act, 2005, hereby orders that –
 - a. The ceiling on the number of people permitted to attend gatherings / functions shall stand reduced from 200 to 100. This shall apply to both indoor as well as outdoor gatherings / functions.
 - b. The District Magistrates shall strictly enforce the COVID appropriate behaviour of wearing Masks and maintaining social distance. Stringent punitive action under relevant provisions of Law should be taken against defaulters.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

(011 17.4.21

(Simrandeep Singh) Member-Secretary, State Executive Committee

Dated:17.04.2021

No: DMRRR/PS/Secy/551/2020

Copy to: -

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, J&K
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 4. Director General of Police, J&K
- 5. Administrative Secretary, School Education department.
- 6. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu
- 7. Inspector General of Police, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 9. All Superintendents of Police.
- 10. Director, Information and PR for wide publicity.
- 11. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 10. Incharge Website, GAD.
- 11. Government Order/Stock file.